
VM420 Spare part list
Serienummer: f.o.m. 130001 | t.o.m. 130010

Duun Industrier as
7630 Åsen, Norway
www.duun.no



Contents

Serienummer: 130001-130010 2



CONTENTS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................  2  
41208001 | CHASSIS AND VALVES                                                                                                                                                                                                                        ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................  4  
41208002-001 | CONVEYOR LOWER                                                                                                                                                                                                                     .................................................................................................................................................................................................................  6  
41208002-002 | CONVEYOR UPPER                                                                                                                                                                                                                      ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................  8  
41208003 | LOG STOP                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................  10  
41208004-001 | FEED TABLE OUTER                                                                                                                                                                                                                  ..............................................................................................................................................................................................................  12  
41208004-002 | FEED TABLE INNER                                                                                                                                                                                                                   ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................  14  
41208005 | HYDRAULIC TANK                                                                                                                                                                                                                            ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................  16  
41208007-001 | SAW, CUT CYLINDER AND CHAIN OIL TANK (TRACTOR POWERED)                                                                                                                                                         .....................................................................................................................................................  18  
41208007-002 | SAW BRACKET AND VALVE (TRACTOR POWERED)                                                                                                                                                                            ........................................................................................................................................................................  20  
41208008 | COOLING FAN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................  22  
41208009 | SPLITTING BED AND SPLITTING RAM                                                                                                                                                                                                     .................................................................................................................................................................................................  24  
41208010 | CYLINDER 8,5 T                                                                                                                                                                                                                             .........................................................................................................................................................................................................................  26  
41208011 | CYLINDER 11,0 T                                                                                                                                                                                                                           .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................  28  
41208012 | LOG CLAMP                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................  30  
41208013 | COVER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         .....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................  32  
41208014-001 | SAW, CUT CYLINDER AND CHAIN OIL TANK (ELEKTRIC POWERED)                                                                                                                                                        ....................................................................................................................................................  34  
41208014-002 | SAW BRACKET AND VALVE (ELEKTRIC POWERED)                                                                                                                                                                            ........................................................................................................................................................................  36  
41208015-001 | MECHANISM                                                                                                                                                                                                                            ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................  38  
41208015-002 | MECHANISM ROD                                                                                                                                                                                                                     .................................................................................................................................................................................................................  40  
41208016 | SIDEWAYS ADJUSTMENT OF CONVEYOR                                                                                                                                                                                                 .............................................................................................................................................................................................  42  
41208017 | KNIFE ADJUSTMENT                                                                                                                                                                                                                         .....................................................................................................................................................................................................................  44  
41208018 | SUPPORT LEGS                                                                                                                                                                                                                               ...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................  46  
41208019 | OPERATORS PANEL                                                                                                                                                                                                                         .....................................................................................................................................................................................................................  48  
41208020 | REMOTE FEED BELT CONTROL                                                                                                                                                                                                            ........................................................................................................................................................................................................  50  
41208021 | LOG CLAMP, HYDRAULIC                                                                                                                                                                                                                   ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................  52  
41208022 | GEAR BOX AND PUMP TRACTOR POWERED                                                                                                                                                                                             .........................................................................................................................................................................................  54  
41208023 | SPLITTING KNIFE 6 PART                                                                                                                                                                                                                   ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................  56  
41208024 | SPLITTING KNIFE 8 PART                                                                                                                                                                                                                   ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................  58  
41208025 | SPLITTING KNIFE 4 PART                                                                                                                                                                                                                   ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................  60  
41208027 | FEED BELT GRIP TOP                                                                                                                                                                                                                        ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................  62  
41208028 | FEED BELT SMOOTH                                                                                                                                                                                                                         .....................................................................................................................................................................................................................  64  
41208029 | COVER, LONG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................  66  
41208030 | MOTOR AND PUMP 400V, ELECTRIC POWERED                                                                                                                                                                                      ..................................................................................................................................................................................  68  
41208031 | MOTOR AND PUMP 230V, ELEKTRIC POWERED                                                                                                                                                                                      ..................................................................................................................................................................................  70  
41208032 | SPLITTING KNIFE 10 PART                                                                                                                                                                                                                 .............................................................................................................................................................................................................  72  
41208035 | OPERATORS PANEL                                                                                                                                                                                                                         .....................................................................................................................................................................................................................  74  

Serienummer: 130001-130010 3



41208001 | Chassis and valves

Serienummer: 130001-130010 4



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 2 2422225 Sekskantskrue M6x90 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931 41 2 2957861 Hydraulikkpakning 1/2"
2 20 2451196 Sekskantskrue med flens M6x10 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6921 42 1 2955354 Retningsventil DCV 40/1
3 4 2483608 Lockingmutter M6 ElZn DIN 985 43 4 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
4 2 2511372 Popnagel 44 2 2422259 Sekskantskrue M8x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
5 6 2531039 Underlagsskive M6 ElZn DIN 125 45 2 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
6 2 2551730 Trekkarmsbolt kat. 2 Ø28x95 46 2 14120368 Deksel
7 2 2556142 Orepinne Ø10x40 47 4 2931024 Tversporlås Euro Lock
8 1 2935060 Skilt serienummer 48 1 14120371 Deksel bak
9 1 2955317 Motorblokk

10 1 2955322 Ventil Nødstopp 1/8"
11 8 2957749 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/8" L12 ED
12 3 2957753 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/8" L10 ED
13 2 2957759 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/8" L10 ED
14 1 14120072 Maskinstativ
15 1 14120149 Deksel
16 2 14120160 Deksel
17 1 14120185 Deksel
18 2 2422217 Sekskantskrue M6x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
19 1 2955357 Retningsventil DCV 20/1
20 1 14120224 Blende
21 3 2957754 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED
22 1 2957775 T-ansatsnippel EVTK 15L
23 1 2957776 T-ansatsnippel EVLK 15L
24 1 2957722 T-ansatsnippel EVTK 12L
25 1 2957750 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/8" L15 ED
26 1 2957510 Svivelnippel KORK 15L - 10L
27 1 2935135 Klebemerke 132x72 540 omdr.
28 1 2935063 Klebemerke 68x40 CE
29 1 2955418 Reg.blokk sagmat.
30 4 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
31 2 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
32 2 2422246 Sekskantskrue M8x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
33 1 14120343 Ventilskjold
34 1 2935036 Klebemerke 75x40 Hastighet transportbånd
35 1 2935150 Klebemerke Duun 160x160
36 1 2935136 Klebemerke 90x50 Sverdregulering
37 1 2935132 Klebemerke 54x30 40-60cm omstilling
38 2 2451197 Sekskantskrue med flens M6x12 ElZn 8.8 DIN6921
39 2 2957804 Skottgjennomføring 1/2" BSP
40 2 2957858 Hurtigkobling 1/2" Hunkobling ISO 7241-A

Serienummer: 130001-130010 5



41208002-001 | Conveyor lower

Serienummer: 130001-130010 6



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120005 Transportbånd, nedre
2 7 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
3 1 2964164 Kjedehjul 5/8" Z19 Ø25,0
4 4 2422297 Sekskantskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
5 2 2481611 Sekskantmutter M12 ElZn DIN 934
6 2 2422362 Sekskantskrue M12x75 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
7 1 2473236 Gjengestift M8x12 St DIN 916
8 5 2531069 Underlagsskive M12 ElZn DIN 125
9 1 14120238 Låseplate
10 1 14120239 Medbringerluke
11 1 14120263 Verneplate
12 2 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
13 2 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
14 2 2422236 Sekskantskrue M8x12 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
15 1 2955519 Hydraulikkmotor 80 ccm
16 1 2955331 Tilbakeslagsventil 3/8" 0,5Bar
17 2 2957766 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L12 ED
18 2 2957745 Svivelnippel 90  ̀EVWK 12L
19 1 2957749 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/8" L12 ED
20 1 2957748 Svivelnippel EVGE 12L BSP 3/8" ED
21 1 14120308 Dekkplate
22 3 2344330 Låseskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
23 3 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
24 1 14120033 Rør
25 2 14120019 Trinseholder
26 2 2245011 Trinse, plast
27 2 2422303 Sekskantskrue M10x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
28 4 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
29 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
30 2 2245023 Lager, plast
31 4 1411284 Innlegg i trinse
32 4 2422259 Sekskantskrue M8x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
33 8 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
34 4 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
35 1 14130042 Svingplate
36 1 1251340 Endeplate
37 1 2534078 Fjærskive M16 ElZn DIN 127
38 1 2422485 Sekskantskrue M16x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

Serienummer: 130001-130010 7



41208002-002 | Conveyor upper

Serienummer: 130001-130010 8



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120027 Kjedestrammer 42 1 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
2 1 2481611 Sekskantmutter M12 ElZn DIN 934
3 2 2531069 Underlagsskive M12 ElZn DIN 125
4 2 2912085 Trykkfjær Dt5,5 Di29 L200 St
5 1 2964161 Kjedehjul 5/8" Z17 Ø47,0
6 1 2553247 Seegerring I 47x2,0 DIN 471
7 1 2422370 Sekskantskrue M12x150 ElZn 8.8 DIN931
8 1 14120082 Aksel
9 1 2422315 Sekskantskrue M10x90 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
10 1 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
11 1 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
12 1 2553125 Seegerring A 25x1,2 DIN 471
13 1 14120264 Verneplate
14 2 2534039 Fjærskive M6 ElZn DIN 127
15 2 2531039 Underlagsskive M6 ElZn DIN 125
16 2 2422196 Sekskantskrue M6x10 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
17 2 2951124 Kulelager 6005 2RS 25x47x12 DIN 625
18 1 2483611 Lockingmutter M12 ElZn DIN 985
19 1 14120006 Transportbånd, øvre
20 2 2344330 Låseskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
21 2 2533060 Karosseriskive M10 ElZn DIN 9021
22 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
23 2 1411531 Lagerskive
24 1 2935071 Klebemerke Duun H60
25 2 2935034 Klebemerke 90x48 Hengende bånd
26 2 2935088 Klebemerke 90x48 Klemfare hånd
27 2 2531069 Underlagsskive M12 ElZn DIN 125
28 1 2963101 Kjede 2050 252 ledd 14L/K1 , medbringer hver 14.ytterledd
29 9 1411278 Medbringer
30 9 1411390 Medbringerplate
31 9 1411391 Mutterplate
32 18 2471177 Unbrako sylinderskrue M5x40 St 12.9 DIN 912
33 18 2483607 Lockingmutter M5 ElZn DIN 985
34 1 2966105 Vinsj 500 kg med brems og wire
35 3 2422297 Sekskantskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
36 6 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
37 3 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
38 1 2422301 Sekskantskrue M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
39 1 2533060 Karosseriskive M10 ElZn DIN 9021
40 1 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
41 2 14120187 Skive

Serienummer: 130001-130010 9



41208003 | Log stop

Serienummer: 130001-130010 10



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 5 2422244 Sekskantskrue M8x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
2 1 2422252 Sekskantskrue M8x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
3 1 2422256 Sekskantskrue M8x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
4 4 2422290 Sekskantskrue M10x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
5 1 2422348 Sekskantskrue M12x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
6 2 2481609 Sekskantmutter M8 ElZn DIN 934
7 5 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
8 1 2531069 Underlagsskive M12 ElZn DIN 125
9 5 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127

10 5 2534060 Fjærskive M10 ElZn DIN 127
11 1 14120066 Lengdeviser
12 1 14120071 Mutterplate
13 1 14120169 Brakett
14 1 14120170 Stokkstopperplate
15 1 2483613 Lockingmutter M16 ElZn DIN 985
16 1 2422501 Sekskantskrue M16x90 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
17 4 2451196 Sekskantskrue med flens M6x10 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6921
18 1 2913030 Strekkfjær Dt2,5 Dy25 L100 St
19 2 14120221 Skive
20 3 2533060 Karosseriskive M10 ElZn DIN 9021
21 1 14120332 Skive
22 2 2245023 Plastforing Ø39/48x15
23 2 14120326 Skive
24 1 14120329 Brakett
25 1 14120375 Kjedemotordeksel
26 1 14120376 Stokkstopperrør
27 1 14130184 Hylse Ø11/16x65
28 1 2912022 Trykkfjær Dt2,0 Di18 L45 St
29 1 2422315 Sekskantskrue M10x90 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

Serienummer: 130001-130010 11



41208004-001 | Feed table outer

Serienummer: 130001-130010 12



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120089 Innmaterbord
2 1 14120092 Aksel
3 1 2556142 Orepinne Ø10x40
4 4 2531086 Underlagsskive M20 ElZn DIN 125
5 1 2245031 Støtterull Ø60/84xL200
6 2 2425368 Sekskantskrue M12x130 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
7 2 2483611 Lockingmutter M12 ElZn DIN 985
8 4 2531069 Underlagsskive M12 ElZn DIN 125
9 3 2477248 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x30 ElZn DIN 912
10 3 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
11 2 2533060 Karosseriskive M10 ElZn DIN 9021
12 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
13 2 2344330 Låseskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
14 2 1411531 Lagerskive
15 1 1411269 Slaverull
16 2 2951145 Lager, 6305 2RS
17 1 14120093 Aksel
18 4 1411178 Skive
19 2 2531086 Underlagsskive M20 ElZn DIN 125
20 1 2245031 Støtterull Ø60/84xL200
21 1 14120088 Rullholder
22 1 2556142 Orepinne Ø10x40
23 1 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
24 1 2477248 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x30 ElZn DIN 912
25 1 14120039 Kanal
26 3 2531083 Underlagsskive M18 ElZn DIN 125
27 1 2526321 Toppstagbolt kat. 1 Ø19x70
28 1 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
29 1 2477248 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x30 ElZn DIN 912
30 2 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125

Serienummer: 130001-130010 13



41208004-002 | Feed table inner

Serienummer: 130001-130010 14



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 2954171 Flenslager UCFL 206 30mm
2 2 1411167 Foring
3 10 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
4 4 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
5 4 2534060 Fjærskive M10 ElZn DIN 127
6 4 2476290 Unbrako rundhodeskrue M10x16 ElZn ISO 7380
7 1 14130103 Drivhjul
8 2 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
9 2 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
10 2 2422240 Sekskantskrue M8x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
11 1 2955513 Hydraulikkmotor 315 ccm
12 2 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
13 1 2954310 Rull med lager Ø40x208
14 1 14120261 Brakett
15 2 2344332 Låseskrue M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
16 2 2422303 Sekskantskrue M10x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
17 1 14120215 Kanal
18 4 2476197 Unbrako rundhodeskrue M6x12 ElZn ISO 7380
19 2 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
20 2 2476290 Unbrako rundhodeskrue M10x16 ElZn ISO 7380
21 1 14120110 Maskinbord
22 1 2935134 Klebemerke VM420 H65
23 1 14120162 Kanal
24 3 2531083 Underlagsskive M18 ElZn DIN 125
25 1 2526321 Toppstagbolt kat. 1 Ø19x70
26 1 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
27 1 2477248 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x30 ElZn DIN 912
28 2 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125

Serienummer: 130001-130010 15



41208005 | Hydraulic tank

Serienummer: 130001-130010 16



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 4 2344330 Låseskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
2 4 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
3 4 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
4 1 2251064 Returfilter
5 2 2537047 Underlagsskive M8 A4 DIN 125
6 2 2426246 Sekskantskrue M8x25 A4 DIN 933
7 2 2538047 Fjærskive M8 A4 DIN 127
8 1 2931018 Påfyllingslokk
9 1 2957778 T-ansatsnippel L22 L22 L22/S
10 1 2957512 Overgang L22-L15
11 1 14120242 Hydraulikktank
12 1 2957821 Nivåglass  M12 L-76mm
13 5310180 Hydraulikkolje
14 1 2957818 Lynfittings 8mm 1/4" rett
15 1 2957825 Termometer
16 1 2957766 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L12 ED
17 2 2957774 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/4" L22 ED
18 1 2957754 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED
19 1 2957781 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1" L22 ED
20 2 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
21 1 2957601 Kuleventil mini 1/2" innv/utv. gjenger
22 2 2957861 Hydraulikkpakning 1/2"
23 1 2957421 Plugg 1/2" m/Pakning mess.krom
24 1 2957721 T-ansatsnippel EVLK 10L
25 1 2957723 T-ansatsnippel EVLK 12L
26 1 2957776 T-ansatsnippel EVLK 15L

Serienummer: 130001-130010 17



41208007-001 | Saw, cut cylinder and chain oil tank (Tractor powered)

Serienummer: 130001-130010 18



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120046 Drivhjul sagkjede 42 5310170 Sagkjedeolje
2 1 14120051 Sverdbrakett 43 1 2957811 Skottgjennomføring Ø8,0
3 1 2963135 Sagkjede 71 ledd 0,404 deling 44 1 2233018 O-ring 17,13x2,62 NBR 70
4 1 2933050 Kappesverd kompl. 45 1 14120146 Skive
5 1 1411236 Klemplate 46 1 2534069 Fjærskive M12 ElZn DIN 127
6 1 14120084 Sponbrett 47 1 2422348 Sekskantskrue M12x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
7 1 2955562 Tannhjulsmotor GR2 11,2ccm 48 1 14120275 Arm
8 1 2115131 Passkile 8x7 L36 St DIN 6885A
9 1 14120206 Strammetapp

10 2 14120205 Plate
11 1 14120047 Skive
12 1 2477256 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x50 ElZn DIN 912
13 1 2957814 Lynfittings 6mm 1/8" 90gr
14 1 2957818 Lynfittings 8mm 1/4" rett
15 1 14130095 Kile
16 1 14120204 Plate
17 2 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
18 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
19 2 2425307 Sekskantskrue M10x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
20 4 2477248 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x30 ElZn DIN 912
21 5 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
22 1 2534039 Fjærskive M6 ElZn DIN 127
23 1 2422205 Sekskantskrue M6x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
24 2 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
25 1 14120190 Eksenterhylse
26 1 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
27 1 2422248 Sekskantskrue M8x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
28 1 2951124 Kulelager 6005 2RS 25x47x12 DIN 625
29 1 2955362 Sylinder 32x20x125 H20H20
30 1 2957754 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED
31 2 14130089 Glidelager
32 1 2531069 Underlagsskive M12 ElZn DIN 125
33 1 2534069 Fjærskive M12 ElZn DIN 127
34 2 2422352 Sekskantskrue M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
35 1 2481611 Sekskantmutter M12 ElZn DIN 934
36 1 2533090 Karosseriskive M12 ElZn DIN 9021
37 1 2957756 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L12 ED
38 1 1411399 Stativ for kjedeoljetank
39 1 2245068 Lokk for plastkanne
40 1 14120377 Oljetank med dreneringshull
41 2 2476197 Unbrako rundhodeskrue M6x12 ElZn ISO 7380

Serienummer: 130001-130010 19



41208007-002 | Saw bracket and valve (Tractor powered)

Serienummer: 130001-130010 20



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120050 Sverdholderbrakett
2 1 2422297 Sekskantskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
3 2 2954171 Flenslager UCFL 206 30mm
4 4 2344332 Låseskrue M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
5 4 1411167 Foring
6 10 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
7 4 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
8 1 2534060 Fjærskive M10 ElZn DIN 127
9 5 2422295 Sekskantskrue M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
10 2 2481611 Sekskantmutter M12 ElZn DIN 934
11 2 2422352 Sekskantskrue M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
12 1 2957754 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED
13 2 2477256 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x50 ElZn DIN 912
14 1 2955326 Retningsventil DCV 40/1
15 1 2957721 T-ansatsnippel EVLK 10L
16 5 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
17 1 14120132 Sylinder
18 1 14120127 Stempel
19 1 2912068 Trykkfjær Dt1,0 Di9,0 L45 St
20 2 2482615 Sekskantmutter lav M20x1,5 ElZn DIN 936
21 1 2233008 O-ring 8,00x2,00 NBR 70
22 2 2955330 Tilbakeslagventil ¼” 
23 1 2957813 Lynfittings 6mm 1/4" rett
24 1 2957819 Lynfittings 8mm 1/4" 90gr
25 1 2957500 Rørkobling T-stykke BSP 1/4"ut
26 1 14120065 Lengdeviser
27 2 2451196 Sekskantskrue med flens M6x10 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6921

Serienummer: 130001-130010 21



41208008 | Cooling fan

Serienummer: 130001-130010 22



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120062 Nav
2 1 4253081 Vifte
3 1 2955573 Tannhjulsmotor GP1 3,8 ccm
4 1 14120176 Brakett
5 2 2344330 Låseskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
6 2 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
7 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
8 1 2957817 Lynfittings TE-stykke 8mm-1/8"
9 8 2531039 Underlagsskive M6 ElZn DIN 125
10 4 2483608 Lockingmutter M6 ElZn DIN 985
11 4 2422209 Sekskantskrue M6x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
12 4 2534039 Fjærskive M6 ElZn DIN 127
13 1 14120063 Skive
14 4 2422200 Sekskantskrue M6x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
15 1 2957722 T-ansatsnippel EVTK 12L
16 2 2957749 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/8" L12 ED

Serienummer: 130001-130010 23



41208009 | Splitting bed and splitting ram

Serienummer: 130001-130010 24



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120007 Klyvemodul
2 1 14120036 Bolt med øre
3 13 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
4 1 14120012 Klyvestempel
5 1 2472307 Unbrako senkhodeskrue M10x50 St 10.9 DIN 7991
6 1 14120013 Sleide
7 1 14120150 Stoppeplate
8 1 14120114 Ventilarm
9 1 14120208 Bolt
10 1 2478407 Smørenippel Rett M8
11 3 2534060 Fjærskive M10 ElZn DIN 127
12 3 2422290 Sekskantskrue M10x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
13 8 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
14 3 2422301 Sekskantskrue M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
15 1 14120280 Slangeskjold
16 2 2422303 Sekskantskrue M10x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
17 3 2471301 Unbrako sylinderskrue M10x35 St 12.9 DIN 912
18 1 14120106 Låsebolt
19 1 2525256 Spennhylse Ø8x50
20 1 14120105 Låsebolt
21 1 1411137 Tannhjul klyvemodul

Serienummer: 130001-130010 25



41208010 | Cylinder 8,5 t

Serienummer: 130001-130010 26



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 2234370 Kompakttetning
2 1 14120075 Støtteplate Ø70
3 1 14120076 Overplate Ø70
4 1 14120179 Pakkboks Ø50 M85
5 1 14120177 Sylinderrør Ø70
6 1 14120178 Stempel Ø70 M36x1,5
7 1 14120060 Stempelstang Ø50
8 1 2473195 Gjengestift M6x6 St DIN 916
9 1 2955416 Regenerativ blokk
10 2 1235156 Føringsbånd
11 4 2477317 Unbrako sylinderskrue M10x110 ElZn DIN 912
12 3 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
13 1 2957771 Svivelnippel 90  ̀EVWK 15L
14 1 2232835 Avstryker 50-60
15 1 2233065 O-ring 70,00-5,00 
16 1 2232140 Kompakttetning 50-60
17 1 2935165 Klebemerke 50x28 8,5 t
18 4 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
19 4 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
20 4 2422297 Sekskantskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
21 1 2957740 Albue WEAK BSP 3/4" 22L

Serienummer: 130001-130010 27



41208011 | Cylinder 11,0 t

Serienummer: 130001-130010 28



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120014 Sylinderrør Ø80
2 1 14120060 Stempelstang Ø50
3 1 14120227 Stempel Ø80 M36x1,5
4 1 14120073 Støtteplate Ø80
5 1 14120074 Overplate Ø80
6 1 2473195 Gjengestift M6x6 St DIN 916
7 1 2234360 Kompakttetning
8 1 2955416 Regenerativ blokk
9 4 2477317 Unbrako sylinderskrue M10x110 ElZn DIN 912
10 1 14120179 Pakkboks Ø50 M85
11 2 1235156 Føringsbånd
12 3 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
13 1 2957771 Svivelnippel 90  ̀EVWK 15L
14 1 2232140 Kompakttetning 50-60
15 1 2232835 Avstryker 50-60
16 1 2233065 O-ring 70,00-5,00 
17 1 2935166 Klebemerke 50x28 11,0 t
18 4 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
19 4 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
20 4 2422297 Sekskantskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
21 1 2957740 Albue WEAK BSP 3/4" 22L

Serienummer: 130001-130010 29



41208012 | Log clamp

Serienummer: 130001-130010 30



Pos. Ant. Artikkel nr Beskrivelse
1 1 2472310 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x16 ElZn DIN 912
2 1 14120181 Stokkholderhjul
3 1 2422246 Sekskantskrue M8x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
4 4 14120168 Lager
5 2 2422301 Sekskantskrue M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
6 1 14130089 Glidelager
7 1 14130088 Hylse
8 2 2481610 Sekskantmutter M10 ElZn DIN 934
9 2 2481609 Sekskantmutter M8 ElZn DIN 934

10 1 2472330 Unbrako sylinderskrue M12x20 ElZn DIN 912
11 1 2913028 Strekkfjær Dt2,0 Dy15 L70 St
12 3 2533090 Karosseriskive M12 ElZn DIN 9021
13 1 2915111 Gassfjær L265 SL80 400N Gaffel Ø8 - Kule M8
14 1 2422352 Sekskantskrue M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
15 1 2245066 Håndtak, plast
16 3 2483611 Lockingmutter M12 ElZn DIN 985
17 1 2531069 Underlagsskive M12 ElZn DIN 125
18 1 14120300 Brakett
19 2 14120310 Hylse
20 2 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
21 2 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
22 1 2422252 Sekskantskrue M8x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
23 1 2422367 Sekskantskrue M12x120 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
24 1 2422368 Sekskantskrue M12x130 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
25 4 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
26 4 2422295 Sekskantskrue M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
27 4 2534060 Fjærskive M10 ElZn DIN 127
28 1 14130150 Stokkholderbrakett
29 1 14120301 Stokkholder

Serienummer: 130001-130010 31



41208013 | Cover

Serienummer: 130001-130010 32



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 2 2245023 Lager, plast
2 1 14120243 Sverddeksel
3 1 2533060 Karosseriskive M10 ElZn DIN 9021
4 1 2935125 Klebemerke 90x220 Vedmaskin samleskilt
5 1 2935088 Klebemerke 90x48 Klemfare hånd
6 1 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
7 2 2245023 Lager, plast
8 1 2245062 Håndtak, plast
9 1 14120156 Deksel, midtre

10 4 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
11 4 2533060 Karosseriskive M10 ElZn DIN 9021
12 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
13 2 14120341 Gardin, ytre
14 1 14120154 Deksel, høyre
15 2 2422303 Sekskantskrue M10x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
16 9 2451197 Sekskantskrue med flens M6x12 ElZn 8.8 DIN6921
17 1 14130105 Klemplate
18 1 14120340 Gardin, midtre
19 2 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
20 1 2422246 Sekskantskrue M8x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
21 2 2915112 Gassfjær L265 SL80 400N Kule M8 - Gaffel Ø8
22 1 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
23 2 2344330 Låseskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
24 2 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
25 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
26 2 2245069 Endeplugg Ø35 innv
27 1 14120164 Opplagring deksel
28 1 14120256 Dekselstøtte
29 1 2422250 Sekskantskrue M8x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
30 1 2481609 Sekskantmutter M8 ElZn DIN 934
31 2 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
32 1 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985

Serienummer: 130001-130010 33



41208014-001 | Saw, cut cylinder and chain oil tank (Elektric powered)

Serienummer: 130001-130010 34



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120046 Drivhjul sagkjede 42 5310170 Sagkjedeolje
2 1 14120051 Sverdbrakett 43 1 2957811 Skottgjennomføring Ø8,0
3 1 2963135 Sagkjede 71 ledd 0,404 deling 44 1 2233018 O-ring 17,13x2,62 NBR 70
4 1 2933050 Kappesverd kompl. 45 1 14120146 Skive
5 1 1411236 Klemplate 46 1 2534069 Fjærskive M12 ElZn DIN 127
6 1 14120084 Sponbrett 47 1 2422348 Sekskantskrue M12x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
7 1 2955563 Tannhjulsmotor GR2 8,2ccm 48 1 14120275 Arm
8 1 2115131 Passkile 8x7 L36 St DIN 6885A
9 1 14120206 Strammetapp
10 2 14120205 Plate
11 1 14120047 Skive
12 1 2477256 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x50 ElZn DIN 912
13 1 2957814 Lynfittings 6mm 1/8" 90gr
14 1 2957818 Lynfittings 8mm 1/4" rett
15 1 14130095 Kile
16 1 14120204 Plate
17 2 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
18 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
19 2 2425307 Sekskantskrue M10x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
20 4 2477248 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x30 ElZn DIN 912
21 5 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
22 1 2534039 Fjærskive M6 ElZn DIN 127
23 1 2422205 Sekskantskrue M6x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
24 2 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
25 1 14120190 Eksenterhylse
26 1 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
27 1 2422248 Sekskantskrue M8x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
28 1 2951124 Kulelager 6005 2RS 25x47x12 DIN 625
29 1 2955362 Sylinder 32x20x125 H20H20
30 1 2957754 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED
31 2 14130089 Glidelager
32 1 2531069 Underlagsskive M12 ElZn DIN 125
33 1 2534069 Fjærskive M12 ElZn DIN 127
34 2 2422352 Sekskantskrue M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
35 1 2481611 Sekskantmutter M12 ElZn DIN 934
36 1 2533090 Karosseriskive M12 ElZn DIN 9021
37 1 2957756 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L12 ED
38 1 1411399 Stativ for kjedeoljetank
39 1 2245068 Lokk for plastkanne
40 1 1411348 Oljetank med dreneringshull
41 2 2476197 Unbrako rundhodeskrue M6x12 ElZn ISO 7380

Serienummer: 130001-130010 35



41208014-002 | Saw bracket and valve (Elektric powered)

Serienummer: 130001-130010 36



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120050 Sverdholderbrakett
2 1 2422297 Sekskantskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
3 2 2954171 Flenslager UCFL 206 30mm
4 4 2344332 Låseskrue M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
5 4 1411167 Foring
6 10 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
7 4 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
8 1 2534060 Fjærskive M10 ElZn DIN 127
9 5 2422295 Sekskantskrue M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
10 2 2481611 Sekskantmutter M12 ElZn DIN 934
11 2 2422352 Sekskantskrue M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
12 1 2957754 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED
13 2 2477256 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x50 ElZn DIN 912
14 1 2955326 Retningsventil DCV 40/1
15 1 2957721 T-ansatsnippel EVLK 10L
16 5 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
17 1 14120132 Sylinder
18 1 14120127 Stempel
19 1 2912068 Trykkfjær Dt1,0 Di9,0 L45 St
20 2 2482615 Sekskantmutter lav M20x1,5 ElZn DIN 936
21 1 2233008 O-ring 8,00x2,00 NBR 70
22 2 2955330 Tilbakeslagventil ¼” 
23 1 2957813 Lynfittings 6mm 1/4" rett
24 1 2957819 Lynfittings 8mm 1/4" 90gr
25 1 2957500 Rørkobling T-stykke BSP 1/4"ut
26 1 14120065 Lengdeviser
27 2 2451196 Sekskantskrue med flens M6x10 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6921

Serienummer: 130001-130010 37



41208015-001 | Mechanism

Serienummer: 130001-130010 38



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120094 Sjaltearm
2 1 14120095 Sjaltestang
3 1 2422297 Sekskantskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
4 2 2481610 Sekskantmutter M10 ElZn DIN 934
5 2 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
6 1 2912075 Trykkfjær Dt2,0 Di18 L85 St
7 1 2422299 Sekskantskrue M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
8 1 1411163 Ventilbetjener
9 3 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
10 1 1411254 Bolt for sjaltestang
11 1 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
12 1 14120090 Mekanismefeste
13 5 2481610 Sekskantmutter M10 ElZn DIN 934
14 8 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
15 2 2422303 Sekskantskrue M10x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
16 1 2422297 Sekskantskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
17 3 2422299 Sekskantskrue M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
18 3 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
19 1 14120091 Utløserarm
20 4 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
21 1 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
22 1 2422321 Sekskantskrue M10x150 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
23 1 2481610 Sekskantmutter M10 ElZn DIN 934
24 1 2422297 Sekskantskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
25 1 2913028 Strekkfjær Dt2,0 Dy15 L70 St
26 3 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
27 2 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
28 2 2422260 Sekskantskrue M8x65 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
29 1 2955352 Retningsventil DCV 40/1
30 1 14120195 Slangeholder
31 4 2957766 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L12 ED
32 1 14120132 Sylinder
33 1 14120133 Stempel 
34 2 2482615 Sekskantmutter lav M20x1,5 ElZn DIN 936
35 2 2233008 O-ring 8,00x2,00 NBR 70
36 1 2422217 Sekskantskrue M6x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
37 1 2483608 Lockingmutter M6 ElZn DIN 985
38 2 2913028 Strekkfjær Dt2,0 Dy15 L70 St
39 1 2957754 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED

Serienummer: 130001-130010 39



41208015-002 | Mechanism rod

Serienummer: 130001-130010 40



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120104 Reguleringsaksling
2 1 14120103 Arm
3 1 14120183 Spake
4 4 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
5 3 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
6 1 2422307 Sekskantskrue M10x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
7 1 2245062 Håndtak, plast
8 2 2344330 Låseskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
9 6 1411255 Stoppeskive
10 3 2912022 Trykkfjær Dt2,0 Di18 L45 St
11 3 2422244 Sekskantskrue M8x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
12 3 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
13 1 14120216 Mekanismestag 1
14 1 1411171 Låseplate 40-60
15 1 2478244 Vingeskrue M8x20 ElZn DIN 316
16 1 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
17 1 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985

Serienummer: 130001-130010 41



41208016 | Sideways adjustment of conveyor

Serienummer: 130001-130010 42



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120054 Reguleringsstang
2 1 14120056 Låsespake
3 1 14120058 Reguleringsmekanisme
4 1 2245062 Håndtak, plast
5 1 2913028 Strekkfjær Dt2,0 Dy15 L70 St
6 4 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
7 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
8 2 2422305 Sekskantskrue M10x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
9 2 2422352 Sekskantskrue M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
10 2 14130089 Glidelager
11 2 2534069 Fjærskive M12 ElZn DIN 127
12 2 2533090 Karosseriskive M12 ElZn DIN 9021

Serienummer: 130001-130010 43



41208017 | Knife adjustment

Serienummer: 130001-130010 44



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 2955362 Sylinder 32x20x125 H20H20
2 2 14130089 Glidelager
3 3 2533090 Karosseriskive M12 ElZn DIN 9021
4 3 2534069 Fjærskive M12 ElZn DIN 127
5 2 2422352 Sekskantskrue M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
6 1 14120271 Løftearm
7 2 2957754 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED
8 1 2422346 Sekskantskrue M12x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
9 1 2478407 Smørenippel Rett M8

Serienummer: 130001-130010 45



41208018 | Support legs

Serienummer: 130001-130010 46



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 4 14120131 Fot
2 16 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
3 8 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
4 8 2422297 Sekskantskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

Serienummer: 130001-130010 47



41208019 | Operators panel

Serienummer: 130001-130010 48



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 2955450 Joystick 
2 6 2957754 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED
3 3 2957721 T-ansatsnippel EVLK 10L
4 12 2451196 Sekskantskrue med flens M6x10 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6921
5 1 2955329 Ventil knivløft BM40/1GX/MO
6 2 2422219 Sekskantskrue M6x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
7 2 2531039 Underlagsskive M6 ElZn DIN 125
8 2 2483608 Lockingmutter M6 ElZn DIN 985
9 4 2957759 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/8" L10 ED
10 1 14120230 Styreplate
11 1 14120231 Symbolplate
12 4 2511372 Popnagel
13 1 14120192 Stoppeplate
14 1 2422240 Sekskantskrue M8x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
15 1 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
16 1 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
17 1 14120229 Ventilpanel

Serienummer: 130001-130010 49



41208020 | Remote feed belt control

Serienummer: 130001-130010 50



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 1411167 Foring
2 1 2245062 Håndtak, plast
3 2 2422217 Sekskantskrue M6x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
4 2 2422256 Sekskantskrue M8x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
5 2 2422290 Sekskantskrue M10x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
6 2 2422295 Sekskantskrue M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
7 2 2483608 Lockingmutter M6 ElZn DIN 985
8 2 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
9 4 2531039 Underlagsskive M6 ElZn DIN 125
10 4 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
11 3 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
12 4 2534060 Fjærskive M10 ElZn DIN 127
13 1 2955320 Ventil Stengeventil pilot FC10
14 2 2957759 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/8" L10 ED
15 2 4251200 Slangehold.dobb.sl.10mm/Dekkpl
16 1 14120191 Håndtak
17 1 14120228 Brakett

Serienummer: 130001-130010 51



41208021 | Log clamp, hydraulic

Serienummer: 130001-130010 52



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 2 2481610 Sekskantmutter M10 ElZn DIN 934
2 4 14120168 Lager
3 1 14120181 Stokkholderhjul
4 1 14130088 Hylse
5 3 2531069 Underlagsskive M12 ElZn DIN 125
6 2 2533090 Karosseriskive M12 ElZn DIN 9021
7 3 14130089 Glidelager
8 1 2955362 Sylinder 32x20x125 H20H20
9 1 2422362 Sekskantskrue M12x75 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

10 4 2533069 Karosseriskive ø12,5/28x2
11 1 2422367 Sekskantskrue M12x120 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
12 2 2422301 Sekskantskrue M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
13 5 2483611 Lockingmutter M12 ElZn DIN 985
14 4 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
15 4 2422295 Sekskantskrue M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
16 4 2534060 Fjærskive M10 ElZn DIN 127
17 1 2955357 Retningsventil DCV 20/1
18 2 2957749 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/8" L12 ED
19 1 2957754 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED
20 2 2957759 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/8" L10 ED
21 2 2422217 Sekskantskrue M6x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
22 2 2534039 Fjærskive M6 ElZn DIN 127
23 1 14120304 Stokkholder
24 1 2422252 Sekskantskrue M8x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
25 1 2481609 Sekskantmutter M8 ElZn DIN 934
26 1 14120300 Brakett
27 1 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
28 1 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
29 1 2913028 Strekkfjær Dt2,0 Dy15 L70 St
30 1 2472310 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x16 ElZn DIN 912
31 1 14120296 Stokkholderbrakett
32 2 14120310 Hylse Ø12/30x44
33 1 2422368 Sekskantskrue M12x130 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
34 1 2422352 Sekskantskrue M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
35 2 14120303 Hylse Ø13/16x13
36 1 2422356 Sekskantskrue M12x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

Serienummer: 130001-130010 53



41208022 | Gear box and pump tractor powered

Serienummer: 130001-130010 54



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 1312379 Festeplate for vernetrakt
2 2 2422246 Sekskantskrue M8x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
3 4 2422299 Sekskantskrue M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
4 4 2422348 Sekskantskrue M12x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
5 4 2472315 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x25 ElZn DIN 912
6 4 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
7 8 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
8 4 2531069 Underlagsskive M12 ElZn DIN 125
9 6 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
10 4 2534069 Fjærskive M12 ElZn DIN 127
11 3 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
12 2 2957774 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/4" L22 ED
13 1 2961008 Gearboks ML52 1:3,8
14 1 14120291 Brakett
15 1 14120266 Verneplate
16 1 14120267 Vernetrakt
17 1 2957766 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L12 ED
18 1 2955556 Tannhjulspumpe GP2 22,5 / 22,5 / 8,2 ccm
19 0,34 l 5310100 Girolje

Serienummer: 130001-130010 55



41208023 | Splitting knife 6 part

Serienummer: 130001-130010 56



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120002 Klyvekniv 6-deler

Serienummer: 130001-130010 57



41208024 | Splitting knife 8 part

Serienummer: 130001-130010 58



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120003 Klyvekniv 8-deler

Serienummer: 130001-130010 59



41208025 | Splitting knife 4 part

Serienummer: 130001-130010 60



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120004 Klyvekniv 4-deler

Serienummer: 130001-130010 61



41208027 | Feed belt grip top

Serienummer: 130001-130010 62



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 2222120 Bånd Grip Top B190 L4730

Serienummer: 130001-130010 63



41208028 | Feed belt smooth

Serienummer: 130001-130010 64



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 2222121 Bånd B190 L4730

Serienummer: 130001-130010 65



41208029 | Cover, long

Serienummer: 130001-130010 66



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 2 2245023 Lager, plast
2 1 14120243 Sverddeksel
3 1 2533060 Karosseriskive M10 ElZn DIN 9021
4 1 2935125 Klebemerke 90x220 Vedmaskin samleskilt
5 1 2935088 Klebemerke 90x48 Klemfare hånd
6 1 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
7 1 14120342 Gitter på 41201243
8 7 2451197 Sekskantskrue med flens M6x12 ElZn 8.8 DIN6921
9 2 2245023 Lager, plast

10 1 2245062 Håndtak, plast
11 1 14120156 Deksel, midtre
12 4 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
13 4 2533060 Karosseriskive M10 ElZn DIN 9021
14 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
15 1 14120154 Deksel, høyre
16 2 2422303 Sekskantskrue M10x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
17 2 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
18 1 2422246 Sekskantskrue M8x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
19 1 2915112 Gassfjær L265 SL80 400N Kule M8 - Gaffel Ø8
20 1 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
21 2 2344330 Låseskrue M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
22 2 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
23 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
24 2 2245069 Endeplugg Ø35 innv
25 1 14120164 Opplagring deksel
26 1 14120256 Dekselstøtte
27 1 2422250 Sekskantskrue M8x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
28 1 2481609 Sekskantmutter M8 ElZn DIN 934
29 2 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
30 1 2483609 Lockingmutter M8 ElZn DIN 985
31 1 14130105 Klemplate
32 9 2451197 Sekskantskrue med flens M6x12 ElZn 8.8 DIN6921
33 1 14120339 Oehler-deksel
34 2 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
35 2 2533060 Karosseriskive M10 ElZn DIN 9021
36 2 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
37 2 2344332 Låseskrue M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603
38 1 14120340 Gardin, midtre
39 2 14120341 Gardin, ytre

Serienummer: 130001-130010 67



41208030 | Motor and pump 400V, electric powered

Serienummer: 130001-130010 68



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 6 2531078 Underlagsskive M16 ElZn DIN 125
2 2 2483613 Lockingmutter M16 ElZn DIN 985
3 1 4257112 Elektrisk motor 11 kW 400V
4 4 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
5 4 2477248 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x30 ElZn DIN 912
6 3 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
7 2 2957774 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/4" L22 ED
8 1 2957766 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L12 ED
9 1 2955557 Tannhjulspumpe GP2 25,1 / 25,1 / 11,2 ccm
10 1 2962190 Flens PRE350/173/20
11 1 2962197 Kobling Softex 38/45A pumpeside
12 1 2962191 Kopling Softex 38/45. 52 motors
13 1 2245006 Plastkryss Softex 38/45
14 2 2422493 Sekskantskrue M16x50 ElZn 10.9 DIN 933
15 4 2534078 Fjærskive M16 ElZn DIN 127
16 2 2425500 Sekskantskrue M16x80 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
17 8 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
18 4 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
19 4 2422299 Sekskantskrue M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
20 1 14120293 Brakett
21 8 2531072 Underlagsskive M14 ElZn DIN 125
22 4 2483612 Lockingmutter M14 ElZn DIN 985
23 4 2422402 Sekskantskrue M14x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
24 1 14120288 Brakett for el. bryter
25 1 14120289 Festeplate
26 4 2422244 Sekskantskrue M8x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
27 4 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
28 1 14120295 Brakett for el.skap
29 4 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
30 4 2531023 Underlagsskive M4 ElZn DIN 125
31 4 2483606 Lockingmutter M4 ElZn DIN 985
32 2 2544145 Gummiklammer Rørklips 11mm ABA
33 8 2531039 Underlagsskive M6 ElZn DIN 125
34 4 2483608 Lockingmutter M6 ElZn DIN 985
35 2 2422200 Sekskantskrue M6x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
36 1 4312411 YD-starter 400v/11kw
37 4 2438139 Maskinskrue sylinderhode M4x20 ElZn DIN 7985 PZ
38 2 2422205 Sekskantskrue M6x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

Serienummer: 130001-130010 69



41208031 | Motor and pump 230V, elektric powered

Serienummer: 130001-130010 70



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 6 2531078 Underlagsskive M16 ElZn DIN 125
2 2 2483613 Lockingmutter M16 ElZn DIN 985
3 1 4257110 Elektrisk motor 11 kW 230V
4 4 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
5 4 2477248 Unbrako sylinderskrue M8x30 ElZn DIN 912
6 3 2957768 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L15 ED
7 2 2957774 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/4" L22 ED
8 1 2957766 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/2" L12 ED
9 1 2955557 Tannhjulspumpe GP2 25,1 / 25,1 / 11,2 ccm
10 1 2962190 Flens PRE350/173/20
11 1 2962197 Kobling Softex 38/45A pumpeside
12 1 2962191 Kopling Softex 38/45. 52 motors
13 1 2245006 Plastkryss Softex 38/45
14 2 2422493 Sekskantskrue M16x50 ElZn 10.9 DIN 933
15 4 2534078 Fjærskive M16 ElZn DIN 127
16 2 2425500 Sekskantskrue M16x80 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
17 8 2531060 Underlagsskive M10 ElZn DIN 125
18 4 2483610 Lockingmutter M10 ElZn DIN 985
19 4 2422299 Sekskantskrue M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
20 1 14120293 Brakett
21 8 2531072 Underlagsskive M14 ElZn DIN 125
22 4 2483612 Lockingmutter M14 ElZn DIN 985
23 4 2422402 Sekskantskrue M14x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
24 1 14120288 Brakett for el. bryter
25 1 14120289 Festeplate
26 4 2422244 Sekskantskrue M8x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
27 4 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
28 1 14120295 Brakett for el.skap
29 4 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
30 4 2531023 Underlagsskive M4 ElZn DIN 125
31 4 2483606 Lockingmutter M4 ElZn DIN 985
32 2 2544145 Gummiklammer Rørklips 11mm ABA
33 8 2531039 Underlagsskive M6 ElZn DIN 125
34 4 2483608 Lockingmutter M6 ElZn DIN 985
35 2 2422200 Sekskantskrue M6x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
36 1 4312410 YD-starter 230v/11kw
37 4 2438139 Maskinskrue sylinderhode M4x20 ElZn DIN 7985 PZ
38 2 2422205 Sekskantskrue M6x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

Serienummer: 130001-130010 71



41208032 | Splitting knife 10 part

Serienummer: 130001-130010 72



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 14120008 Klyvekniv 10-deler

Serienummer: 130001-130010 73



41208035 | Operators panel

Serienummer: 130001-130010 74



Pos Ant Artikkelnr Beskrivelse
1 1 2955450 Joystick 
2 12 2957754 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED
3 5 2957721 T-ansatsnippel EVLK 10L
4 12 2451196 Sekskantskrue med flens M6x10 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6921
5 1 2955329 Ventil knivløft BM40/1GX/MO
6 2 2422219 Sekskantskrue M6x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
7 10 2531039 Underlagsskive M6 ElZn DIN 125
8 6 2483608 Lockingmutter M6 ElZn DIN 985
9 4 2957759 Ansatsnippel GEK BSP 3/8" L10 ED

10 1 14120230 Styreplate
11 1 14120231 Symbolplate
12 4 2511372 Popnagel
13 1 14120192 Stoppeplate
14 1 2422240 Sekskantskrue M8x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933
15 1 2534047 Fjærskive M8 ElZn DIN 127
16 1 2531047 Underlagsskive M8 ElZn DIN 125
17 1 14120373 Ventilpanel
18 1 2955315 Ventil skyttel 1/4" FPT
19 4 2422215 Sekskantskrue M6x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931
20 1 2955319 Ventil Nødstopp DM008

Serienummer: 130001-130010 75


	Contents
	41208001 | Chassis and valves
	41208002-001 | Conveyor lower
	41208002-002 | Conveyor upper
	41208003 | Log stop
	41208004-001 | Feed table outer
	41208004-002 | Feed table inner
	41208005 | Hydraulic tank
	41208007-001 | Saw, cut cylinder and chain oil tank (Tractor powered)
	41208007-002 | Saw bracket and valve (Tractor powered)
	41208008 | Cooling fan
	41208009 | Splitting bed and splitting ram
	41208010 | Cylinder 8,5 t
	41208011 | Cylinder 11,0 t
	41208012 | Log clamp
	41208013 | Cover
	41208014-001 | Saw, cut cylinder and chain oil tank (Elektric powered)
	41208014-002 | Saw bracket and valve (Elektric powered)
	41208015-001 | Mechanism
	41208015-002 | Mechanism rod
	41208016 | Sideways adjustment of conveyor
	41208017 | Knife adjustment
	41208018 | Support legs
	41208019 | Operators panel
	41208020 | Remote feed belt control
	41208021 | Log clamp, hydraulic
	41208022 | Gear box and pump tractor powered
	41208023 | Splitting knife 6 part
	41208024 | Splitting knife 8 part
	41208025 | Splitting knife 4 part
	41208027 | Feed belt grip top
	41208028 | Feed belt smooth
	41208029 | Cover, long
	41208030 | Motor and pump 400V, electric powered
	41208031 | Motor and pump 230V, elektric powered
	41208032 | Splitting knife 10 part
	41208035 | Operators panel

